

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6846/2006

(From the interim order dated 13/02/2006 in CS No.1270/2005 in Suit No.457 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABULAL KHANDELWAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALKISHAN D. SINGHVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the instant suit was for administration of the estate of the deceased. In a suit of this nature, no relief can be asked for, as is sought against the petitioner herein, and, if at all, the respondents may have to resort to another suit.

Issue notice.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

